GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1999

H 1 **HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 252** Sponsors: Representative Thompson. Referred to: Rules, Calendar and Operations of the House.

March 4, 1999

- A JOINT RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH COMMISSION TO STUDY CONSUMER PROTECTION ISSUES.
 - Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:

1 2

3

4

5

6

7

8 9

10

11

12

13

- The Legislative Research Commission may study consumer Section 1. protection issues. In conducting this study, the Commission may review the status of recommendations made by the 1995 Legislative Research Commission Study Committee on Consumer Protection Issues, and may also continue its study of issues identified by, but not acted upon, the 1995 Legislative Research Commission Study Committee on Consumer Protection Issues.
- Section 2. The Legislative Research Commission may make an interim report to the 1999 General Assembly, 2000 Regular Session, and shall make a final report to the 2001 General Assembly.
 - Section 3. This resolution is effective upon ratification.